

Consolidated income statement

Year ended 31 December
(All amounts in Renminbi thousands unless otherwise stated)

69

	Note	2005 RMB'000	2004 RMB'000
Continuing operations:			
Turnover	28	1,300,586	1,136,923
Cost of sales		(744,913)	(628,258)
Gross profit		555,673	508,665
Other income	28	13,377	19,561
Other gains — net	30	29,902	27,191
Selling and marketing expenses		(17,444)	(16,113)
General and administrative expenses		(145,139)	(151,628)
Operating profit	32	436,369	387,676
Finance costs	33	(24,935)	(25,079)
Share of results of associates	10	3,768	2,640
Profit before income tax		415,202	365,237
Income tax expense	34(a)	(71,409)	(71,726)
Profit for the year from continuing operations		343,793	293,511
Discontinued operations:			
Profit for the year from discontinued operations	29	—	6,359
Profit for the year		343,793	299,870
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company	35	243,554	232,712
Minority interests		100,239	67,158
		343,793	299,870
Special dividend payable to parent company	36(a)	108,402	—
Dividends	36	40	1,000
Earnings per share for profit from continuing operations attributable to the equity holders of the Company			
— Basic and diluted (in RMB cents)	37	13.33	12.89
Earnings per share for profit from discontinued operations attributable to the equity holders of the Company			
— Basic and diluted (in RMB cents)	37	—	0.36